UTG9000T+ Series
Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generators
Quick Start Guide
This document applies to the following models:
UTG9000T+ Series
V1.0
December , 2025
Quick Start Guide UTG9000T+ Series Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generators

1. Press the Harmonic key to enter the harmonic wave setting menu.
2. On the screen, tap the Order key and use the numeric keypad to enter 10.
3. Tap the Type key to select All.
3.1.11 PRBS Setting
Default: The frequency is set to 1 kbps.
To set symbol to PN7 and the edge time to 20 ns as an example, follow these steps:
1. Press the PRBS key to enter the PRBS setting menu.
2. On the screen, tap the PN Code key to select PN7.
3. Tap the EdgeTime key and use the numeric keypad to enter 20.
4. Select ns as the unit.
3.1.12 Noise Superposition
The UTG9000T+ series supports noise superposition function, allowing the signal-to-noise ratio
(SNR) to be adjusted as needed.
Set the output frequency to 10 kHz, amplitude to 2 Vpp, 0 V DC offset, and SNR to 0 dB, follow
these steps:
1. On the screen, tap the Continue→Sine→Freq keys to open the virtual keyboard and enter 10
kHz.
2. Tap the Ampl parameter field to open the virtual keyboard and enter 2 Vpp.
3. Tap the NoiseSum key to set it to ON.
4. Tap SNR (dB) field to open the virtual keyboard and enter 0 dB.
3.2 Auxiliary Function
The Utility (auxiliary) functions include channel settings, channel coupling, frequency counter, digital
protocols, system settings, network configuration, and Assist. The specific functions are listed in the
Quick Guide UTS7000A Series Signal Analyzer
Instruments.uni-trend.com 17 / 31
table below.
3.2.1 Channel Settings
Table 3-1 CH1/2 Setting
Function Menu Sub-Menu Setting Description
CH1/2 Setting
Channel output OFF, ON
Channel invert OFF, ON
Load 50Ω, high
resistance
Range: 1 Ω to 1000 kΩ
Amplitude limit OFF, ON
Upper limit of
amplitude
Set the upper limit for the
channel amplitude output.
Lower limit of
amplitude
Set the lower limit for the
channel amplitude output.
Sync output OFF, ON
Sync invert OFF, ON
Table 3-2 CH3/4 Setting
Function Menu Sub-Menu Setting Description
CH3/4 Setting
Channel output OFF, ON
Channel invert OFF, ON
Load High resistance
(Default)
Range: 1 Ω to 1000 kΩ
Amplitude limit OFF, ON
Upper limit of
amplitude
Set the upper limit for the
channel amplitude output.
Lower limit of
amplitude
Set the lower limit for the
channel amplitude output.
Tap or press Utility→Channel, or tap the corresponding field to configure the channel settings.
1. Channel Output
Select Output, then tap OFF or ON.
Note: Press the CH1, CH2, CH3, CH4 buttons can also quickly activate channel output.
2. Channel Invert
Select INV, then tap OFF or ON.
3. Load
Select Load, then tap to switch between HighZ and 50Ω, or tap the numeric field to set a value
in the range of 1 Ω to 1000 kΩ.